2011 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY MEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 15-10/Southern Division: 5-3

updated 11/20/11

Bucknell's
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS National
Ranking
Sept. 3-4 Navy Open (Annapolis, Md.)
Sept. 4 Sat. Gannon W, 21-6 No. 19
Sept. 4 Sat. Lindenwood (exhibition) W, 17-1 No. 19
Sept. 5 Sun. No. 11 St. Francis (N.Y.) W, 16-10 No. 19
Sept. 5 Sun. Cerritos (exhibition) W, 14-6 No. 19
Sept. 10-11 BISON INVITATIONAL (Lewisburg, Pa.)
Sept. 10 Sat. DIABLO VALLEY (exhibition) Cancelled No. 16
Sept. 11 Sun. NOVA (exhibition) Cancelled No. 16
Sept. 11 Sun. TORONTO Cancelled No. 16
Sept. 17-18 North vs. South Invitational (Annapolis, Md.)
Sept. 17 Sat. Harvard W, 18-8 t-No. 16
Sept. 17 Sat. Brown L, 8-7 t-No. 16
Sept. 18 Sun. lona W, 16-11 t-No. 16
Sept. 18 Sun. Fordham W, 12-7 t-No. 16
Sept. 24 Sat. * |at Johns Hopkins L,11-9 (OT) t-No. 18
Sept. 24 Sat. * |at No. 16 Navy W, 10-9 t-No. 18
Sept. 25 Sun. * |at George Washington W, 10-8 t-No. 18
Oct. 8 Sat. * |at No. 13 Princeton W, 10-6 No. 19
Oct. 14 Fri. * |No. 16 PRINCETON L, 9-8 (OT) No. 15
Oct. 15 Sat. * |[JOHNS HOPKINS W, 12-10 No. 15
Oct. 15 Sat. * |GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 12-5 No. 15
Oct. 16 Sun. * INo. 17 NAVY L, 10-8 No. 15
Oct. 22-23 Santa Clara Rodeo (Santa Clara, Calif.)
Oct. 22 Sat. No. 3 Stanford L, 15-1 No. 17
Oct. 22 Sat. No. 12 UC Davis L, 12-11 No. 17
Oct. 23 Sun. at No. 15 Santa Clara L, 13-6 No. 17
Oct. 23 Sun. No. 6 Pepperdine L, 16-7 No. 17
Nov. 4-6 Southern Championships (Princeton, N.J.)
Nov. 4 Fri. Mercyhurst W, 18-9 No. 19
Nov. 5 Sat. Penn State Behrend W, 14-1 No. 19
Nov. 5 Sat. No. 16 Navy L,11-5 No. 19
Nov. 6 Sun. Johns Hopkins W, 10-7 No. 19
Nov. 18-20 Eastern Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)
Nov. 18 Fri. No. 18 Brown L, 11-10 N/A
Nov. 19 Sat. at Harvard W, 13-11 (OT) N/A
Nov. 20 Sun. Johns Hopkins W, 15-8 N/A
* - Southern Division League Game
Home games at Kinney Natatorium in BOLD CAPS




BUCKNELL SCORING

SEASON
Sprints Goals[Assts.] Pts.
5 Alex Nowlin 0| [0 10 26 62 88
11 |Brian Barron 4]1-14 6 44 26 70
7 Julian Colina 0[-]0 8 35 24 59
2 Jack Else 0|-[o 4 49 8 57
6 Spencer Richley 3|-]5 7 23 27 50
4 Beau Caillouette 0[-]0 7 24 19 43
17 |Trevor Reitz 60]-183 5 11 24 35
16 [Mike Kimble 0|-[0 9 24 7 31
13 |Daniel Schwartz 0f-|0 14 18 9 27
15 |Nick Barnett 0[-]0 5 9 10 19
1 Matt Napleton 0|-]0 0 0 14 14
14 |Stephen Norton 3[-]4 0 6 4 10
10 |Andrew Somers 0|-]0 2 3 5 8
18 |Sam Fiske 1]-]1 4 2 4 6
9 Greg Norton 1]-13 1 2 4 6
3 Buck Doyle 0|-]0 1 1 3 4
8 Ken Wattana 2|-]2 0 2 1 3
1A |Keegan Williams 0[-]0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 74|-{102 83 279 251 530
GOALKEEPING
[ ] Saves| GA [Save%
Matt Napleton 331| 323| .506
Keegan Williams 1 18] 13 .581
TOTALS | 25 349| 336] .509

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 4, ten times

Assists: |6, Alex Nowlin vs. lona (9/18)

Points: 9, Alex Nowlin vs. lona (9/18)

Steals: 5, Trevor Reitz vs. Harvard (9/17)

ED: 9, Jack Else at Harvard (11/19)

Saves: 16, Matt Napleton vs. George Washington (9/25)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 21, vs. Gannon (9/3)
Assists: |20, vs. Gannon (9/3)

Points: 41, vs. Gannon (9/3)
Steals: 23, vs. Gannon (9/3)

ED: 24, at Harvard (11/19)

Saves: 16, vs. George Washington (9/25)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th  [OT| OT | FINAL
Bucknell [65| 68 81 60 4 1 279
Opponent | 52| 57 55 62 3 3 232




